
P-39EP-39E
ENGINE BRAKE
PARTS GUIDE

APPLICATION | CATERPILLAR C-15/C-16 3406E ENGINES
FOR ENGINES WITH SERIAL NUMBER PREFIX OF BXS ONLY



Pacbrake Engine Brake P-39E 

Need to know more? ... Call 800-663-0096   
or visit our website www.pacbrake.com
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ILLUST. # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

 1. P15561 Snap Ring 2
 2. P38015 Plain Washer 2
 3. P11434 Outer C.v. Spring 2
 4. P11435 Inner C.v. Spring 2
 5. P01500 Control Valve 2
 6. P39015 Solenoid - 12v 1
 7. P01081 Upper Solenoid Seal 1
 8. P01082 Center Solenoid Seal 1
 9. P01083 Lower Solenoid Seal 1
 10. P39022 Regulator Spring Pin 1
 11. P39023 Regulator Retainer 1
 12. P39020 Regulator Spring 1
 13. P39021 Regulator Ball 1
 14. P39030 Slave Piston 2
 15. P39135 Slave Link 2
 16. P39032 Slave Piston Spring 2
 17. P39037 Slave Retainer 2
 18. P39038 Slave Snap Ring 2
 19. P39042 Master Snap Ring 2
 20. P39041 Master Retainer 2
 21. P39046 Master Link Spring 2
 22. P39168 Master Link 2
 23. P39148 Master Piston 2
 24. *P39084 Paclash Adj. Screw 2
 25. P09355 Flange Nut 2
*P39084 includes P09355 when sold separately 
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P39017 HOUSING ASSEMBLY

P-39E - P39017 HOUSING ASSEMBLY
$919.58 US / $967.98 CDN

# PART # DESCRIPTION QTY US $ CDN $

1  P15561  SNAP RING 2 $0.34 $0.36

2  P38015  WASHER 2 $0.70 $0.73

3  P11434  OUTER CONTROL VALVE SPRING,   
 WHITE 

2 $0.67 $0.70

4  P11435  INNER CONTROL VALVE SPRING,
 NATURAL 

2 $0.67 $0.70

5  P01500  CONTROL VALVE 2 $12.96 $13.64

6  P39015  SOLENOID 12VOLT D/L 1 $76.10 $80.10

7  P01081  SOLENOID SEAL-UPPER 1 $0.47 $0.49

8  P01082  SOLENOID SEAL-CENTER 1 $0.47 $0.49

9  P01083  SOLENOID SEAL-LOWER 1 $0.47 $0.49

10  P39022  REGULATOR SPRING PIN 1 N/A N/A

11  P39023  REGULATOR RETAINER 1 N/A N/A

12  P39020  REGULATOR SPRING 1 N/A N/A

13  P39021  REGULATOR BALL 1 N/A N/A

14  P39030  SLAVE PISTON, 1.250” O.D. 2 $21.75 $22.89

15  P39135  SLAVE PISTON LINK 2 $56.84 $59.83

16  P39032  SLAVE PISTON SPRING, RED 2 $2.57 $2.71

17  P39037  SLAVE RETAINER   2 $5.20 $5.47

18  P39038  SNAP RING 2 $0.78 $0.82

19  P39042  SNAP RING 2 $0.78 $0.82

20  P39041  MASTER RETAINER     2 $2.15 $2.27

21  P39046  MASTER LINK SPRING, NATURAL 2 $1.29 $1.36

22  P39168  MASTER LINK 2 $8.78 $9.24

23  P39148  MASTER PISTON, 0.750” O.D. 2 $9.90 $10.42

*24  P39084  PACLASH ADUSTING SCREW,  
 0.034” PROTRUSION 

2 $50.69 $53.36

25  P09355  JAMNUT 1/2 NF 2 $1.68 $1.77

*P39084 INCLUDES P09355 WHEN SOLD SEPARATELY



L1039_REV2

ATTACHING GROUP

OPTIONAL ITEMS

 # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY US $ CDN $

1  P39072  CAPSCREW-P39 SERIES 12 $5.26 $5.54

2  P39077  STUD-P39 3** $6.38 $6.71

3  P39073  NUT-HEAVY HEX 3** $0.64 $0.68

4  P39048  SUPPORT TUBE - P39 3** $13.77 $14.49

5  P39074  WASHER-P39 12 $4.05 $4.26

# PART # DESCRIPTION QTY US $ CDN $

1  P60125  SWITCH PLATE 1 $2.33 $2.45

2  P02957  TOGGLE SWITCH-1/2/3 1 $17.99 $18.94

3  P01305  SWITCH PLATE-OFF 1 $3.14 $3.31

4  P01304  TOGGLE SWITCH - ON/OFF 1 $8.89 $9.36

5  P11494  SOLENOID SOCKET 1 $28.33 $29.82

Caterpillar C-15/C-16 3406E 

PACBRAKE ENGINE BRAKE P-39A 

Need to know more? ... Call 800-663-0096   
or visit our website www.pacbrake.com
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ILLUST. # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
  1. P39072 Capscrew 12
  2. P39077 Stud 3**
 *3. P39073 Nut-hex 3**
  4. P39048 Support Tube 3**
 *5. P39074 Bearing 12

*Housings prior to serial number 007477 require
P01094 hex nuts and P39074 bearing washers.
**Prior to housing serial # 26029 quantity = 6

Part number p39060 
Pedestal is replaced by
2) P39048 support tubes 
On all p-39 models.

Optional Items

ILLUST. # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
 1. P60125 Dash Switch Plate 1
 2. P02957 Toggle Switch 1
 3. P01305 Dash Switch Plate 1
 4. P01304 Toggle Switch 1
 5. P11494 Solenoid Wrench 1
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Pacbrake® and Direct Mount® are registered trademarks of Pacbrake Company. Other trademarks used herein are property of their respective holders. Printed in Canada.
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PACBRAKE ENGINE BRAKE P-39A 

Need to know more? ... Call 800-663-0096   
or visit our website www.pacbrake.com
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ILLUST. # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
  1. P39072 Capscrew 12
  2. P39077 Stud 3**
 *3. P39073 Nut-hex 3**
  4. P39048 Support Tube 3**
 *5. P39074 Bearing 12

*Housings prior to serial number 007477 require
P01094 hex nuts and P39074 bearing washers.
**Prior to housing serial # 26029 quantity = 6

Part number p39060 
Pedestal is replaced by
2) P39048 support tubes 
On all p-39 models.

Optional Items

ILLUST. # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
 1. P60125 Dash Switch Plate 1
 2. P02957 Toggle Switch 1
 3. P01305 Dash Switch Plate 1
 4. P01304 Toggle Switch 1
 5. P11494 Solenoid Wrench 1
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